
G.N. 3807 Housing Authority

Housing AutHority HeAdquArters, no. 33 FAt Kwong street,  
Ho MAn tin, Kowloon, Hong Kong

it is hereby notified that the following contracts were awarded by the Authority during the 
month of May 2024:—

STRATEGY DIVISION

Name of Contract
Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date

secondment of Contract Property 
services officers and Contract 
general Clerks to Housing 
subsidies sub-division of strategy 
division
(Contract no. CB20240182)

selective Pacific extend Properties 
Management limited
34/F., shui on Centre, 
6–8 Harbour road, 
wan Chai, Hong Kong

3,045,285.00
29 May 2024

secondment of Contract Property 
services officers and Contract 
general Clerks to Housing 
subsidies sub-division of strategy 
division
(Contract no. CB20240183)

selective Pacific extend Properties 
Management limited 
34/F., shui on Centre, 
6–8 Harbour road, 
wan Chai, Hong Kong

1,506,456.00
17 May 2024

DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION DIVISION

Name of Contract
Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date

Foundation for Public Housing 
development at Kwai on Factory 
estate, Kwai Chung
(Contract no. 20230194)

selective gammon Construction 
limited
22/F, tower 1 and 2, 
the quayside, 
77 Hoi Bun road, 
Kwun tong, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

250,324,785.00
29 May 2024

Foundation for Public Housing 
development at wang Cheong 
Factory estate, Cheung sha wan 
(Contract no. 20230324)

selective new Concepts Foundation 
limited
office B, 3rd Floor, 
Kingston international 
Centre, 
19 wang Chiu road, 
Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

609,000,000.00
20 May 2024

Foundation for Public Housing 
development at tung Chung Area 
23 Phase 1 
(Contract no. 20230333)

selective Chun wo Foundations 
limited
C1, 5/F, 
Hong Kong spinners 
industrial Building Phase 1,
601–603 tai nan west street,
Cheung sha wan, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

97,880,000.70
29 May 2024



Name of Contract
Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date

Foundation for Public Housing 
development at tung Chung Area 
46, islands district
(Contract no. 20230422)

selective China state Construction 
engineering (Hong Kong) 
limited
29/F, 
China overseas Building,  
139 Hennessy road, 
wan Chai, Hong Kong

223,000,000.00
30 May 2024

Construction of Public Housing 
development at tak tin street, 
Kwun tong 
(Contract no. 20230233)

selective Hip Hing engineering 
Company limited
11/F, 
Chevalier Commercial Centre, 
no. 8 wang Hoi road, 
Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

613,000,000.00
24 May 2024

soft landscape works for  
non-public Housing Facilities 
at diamond Hill CdA  
Phase 5—water Feature Park and 
landscaped walk
(Contract no. 20230091)

selective tsui yuen garden 
Flat B, 8/F., Block 3,
sheung shui Centre, 
sheung shui, 
new territories, Hong Kong

5,084,865.00
27 May 2024

Professional services Provider 
Agreement for Body-shopping of 
land surveying Professionals 
(2024–2026)
(Agreement no. CB20230451)

selective China ArsC (HK) limited
Flat 6, 12/F, Block A, 
new trade Plaza, 
6 on Ping street, sha tin, 
new territories, Hong Kong

4,039,488.00
13 May 2024

Building services engineering 
services for Public Housing 
development at yuen long south 
site 2.2 Phases 1 and 2
(Agreement no. CB20220460)

selective ove Arup & Partners Hong 
Kong ltd
level 5, Festival walk,
80 tat Chee Avenue, 
Kowloon tong, Kowloon,
Hong Kong

16,200,150.00
3 May 2024

Building services engineering 
services for Public Housing 
development at Ching Hiu road, 
sheung shui
(Agreement no. CB20220379)

selective wong & ouyang (Building 
services) limited
unit 2001–04, 20/F, 
westlands Centre, 
20 westlands road, 
quarry Bay, Hong Kong

5,527,335.00
7 May 2024

Printing and supply of name 
Cards for the Hong Kong  
Housing Authority
(tender ref. HAq20230524)
(Contract no. dC20230524)

open ideastore (HK) limited
Flat B, 3/F., 
yam Hop Hing industrial 
Building, 
40–44 Kwai wing road, 
Kwai Chung, 
new territories, Hong Kong

120,200.00
16 May 2024

Hiring of driver services for 
independent Checking unit
(tender ref. HAq20240146)
(Contract no. dC20240146)

open Attention services limited
unit 221, 2/F., 
Mirror tower, 
61 Mody road,
tsim sha tsui, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

1,728,000.00
29 May 2024



ESTATE MANAGEMENT DIVISION

Name of Contract
Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date

district term Contract for the 
Maintenance, improvement and 
Vacant Flat refurbishment for 
Kwai Chung (2) 2024/2027 
(Contract no. 20239190) 

selective shui on Building Contractors 
ltd
13/F, new Kowloon Plaza,
38 tai Kok tsui road,
tai Kok tsui, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

672,262,789.00
13 May 2024

district term Contract for the 
Maintenance, improvement and 
Vacant Flat refurbishment for 
wong tai sin, tsing yi and tsuen 
wan (2) 2024/2027 
(Contract no. 20239193)

selective sing Fat Construction Co ltd
23/F, China united Plaza,
no. 1008 tai nan west street,
lai Chi Kok, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

387,788,242.00
13 May 2024

redecoration of yue wan estate 
(Contract no. 20239293)

selective tung shing Construction Co.
room B, 1/F.,
Fung yu industrial Building,
41 ngan Hon street,
to Kwa wan, Kowloon,  
Hong Kong

12,382,320.00
10 May 2024

redecoration of Kai tin estate, 
shun tin estate and wan Hon 
estate
(Contract no. 20229038)

selective new Progress Construction 
Company limited
unit B, 21/F.,
Prince industrial Building,
706 Prince edward road east,
san Po Kong, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

49,514,663.00
20 May 2024

operation and Maintenance of 
Automated refuse Collection 
system for shek Pai wan estate
(Contract no. 20239267)

open Associated engineers, limited
23/F, stelux House,
698 Prince edward road east,
san Po Kong, Kowloon,
Hong Kong

9,558,400.00
3 May 2024

lift Modernization for shui lung 
and shui Chuen Houses in  
tin shui (i) estate
(Contract no. 20239050)

selective Hitachi elevator engineering 
Company (Hong Kong) 
limited
10/F, new east ocean Centre, 
9 science Museum road, 
tsim sha tsui east, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

20,160,340.00
22 May 2024

Property Management Agency 
Contract for Kai yan Court

selective Modern living Property 
Management limited
unit 1102–03, 11/F, 
delta House, 3 on yiu street, 
sha tin, new territories, 
Hong Kong

24,035,057.04
3 May 2024

Property Management Agency 
Contract for on sau Court

selective Modern living Property 
Management limited
unit 1102–03, 11/F, 
delta House, 3 on yiu street, 
sha tin, new territories, 
Hong Kong

23,972,142.88
3 May 2024



Name of Contract
Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date

Property Management Agency 
Contract for Ko wang Court 

selective Kai Fu Property services 
Company limited
unit 02, 15th Floor, 
the Burrow, 
no. 212 Choi Hung road, 
san Po Kong, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

25,689,677.88
3 May 2024

Carpark Management Contract for 
operation and Management of 
Housing Authority’s Carparks and 
Control of estate roads in Hong 
Kong island and islands region

Pre-
qualified

yue Xiu APt Parking limited
27/F, seabright Plaza, 
9–23 shell street, north 
Point, Hong Kong

197,402,580.00
30 May 2024

Carpark Management Contract for 
operation and Management of 
Housing Authority’s Carparks and 
Control of estate roads in 
Kowloon east region

Pre-
qualified

Amano Parking service 
limited
rm. e, 6/F, 
selwyn Factory Building, 
404 Kwun tong road, 
Kwun tong, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

213,576,936.00
30 May 2024

Carpark Management Contract for 
operation and Management of 
Housing Authority’s Carparks and 
Control of estate roads in 
Kowloon west and sai Kung 
region

Pre-
qualified

yue Xiu APt Parking limited
27/F, seabright Plaza, 
9–23 shell street,  
north Point, Hong Kong 

182,873,832.00
30 May 2024

extension of Cleansing service 
Contract for shek Pai wan estate 

selective Chun wui Kee Company 
limited
room e, 18/F., 
Capital trade Centre,
62 tsun yip street, 
Kwun tong, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

22,039,306.80 
(for 2 years) 
6 May 2024

extension of Cleansing service 
Contract for lam tin estate 

selective li Hing environmental 
services Co. limited
unit 2–3, 19/F, 
Kowloon Plaza,
485 Castle Peak road,
lai Chi Kok, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

12,879,360.00 
(for 2 years) 

16 May 2024

extension of security service 
Contract for Choi Hung estate

selective Hong Kong guards limited
room 101, 1/F, 
Hang Bong Commercial 
Centre,
28 shanghai street, Jordan, 
Kowloon, Hong Kong

34,535,054.40
(for 2 years)
3 May 2024

extension of security service 
Contract for wah Fu (i) estate

selective unimax Property Consultancy 
limited
Flat C, 4/F., Harvest Building,
29–35 wing Kut street,
sheung wan, Hong Kong

35,852,757.36
(for 2 years)

24 May 2024

extension of security service 
Contract for wah Fu (ii) estate

selective unimax Property Consultancy 
limited
Flat C, 4/F., Harvest Building,
29–35 wing Kut street,
sheung wan, Hong Kong

18,035,219.04
(for 2 years)

24 May 2024



Name of Contract
Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date

security service Contract for  
Ap lei Chau estate

selective tonwell security limited
Flat/room 1606, 16/F, 
Harcourt House, 
no. 39 gloucester road, 
wan Chai, Hong Kong

70,513,560.00
(for 5 years)

29 May 2024

* For Horticulture, Cleansing and security services Contract:—

‘ For those who are not on the Housing Authority list of Contractors but are interested in 
undertaking Housing Authority contracts, they are required to apply for admission to the list 
through the Housing Authority website. the registration procedures are available in the website 
at (https://comis.housingauthority.gov.hk/ha/eng/procurement_2.jsp)’.

28 June 2024


	G.N. 3807

